Scan QR Code
for more
information www.usa.siemens.com/SEM3
Selection & Application Guide
SEM3™ - Embedded
Micro Metering Module™
2
SEM3™ - Embedded Micro Metering Module™

issues  early to turn into preventive actions.
The SEM3 dashboard allows the data to be seen in multiple formats to make analytics
easier to visualize. Whether you are looking at load trends of total consumption for
multiple points the dashboards are a quick and easy tool to help visualize your electrical
system.
Controller Dimensions
14
Embedded Micro Metering Module™
Dimensions
Catalog Number Description
Variable Dimensions (inches)
A B C
US2:SEM3RACK3 3 position rack 1.900 3.570 2.282
US2:SEM3RACK6 6 position rack 3.670 5.340 4.050
US2:SEM3RACK9 9 position rack 5.440 7.070 5.822
US2:SEM3RACK15 15 position rack 8.980 10.610 9.362
US2:SEM3RACK21 21 position rack 12.520 14.150 12.902
Catalog no.
US2:SEM3CONTROLLER
Meter Rack
(3, 9, 15, 21)
A
B
CA
B
C
Embedded Micro Metering Module™
Dimensions
Current Transformer – Solid Core
Description Catalog Number
Dimensions (Inches)
A B C D E F G
Solid Core CT 50:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT50 1.4 0.38 0.2 0.92 2.12 0.74 0.37
Solid Core CT 125:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT125 1.4 0.66 0.2 0.92 2.16 0.74 0.37
Solid Core CT 250:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT250 1.9 0.93 0.2 0.92 2.75 0.78 0.39
Solid Core CT 400:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT400 2.62 1.6 0.2 0.92 3.62 0.78 0.39
Solid Core CT 600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT600 3.74  2.30  0.24 0.92  4.66  0.78  0.39
Solid Core CT 800:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT800 4.05  2.60  0.24  0.92  5.05  .0.98  0.49
Solid Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1200 4.56  2.80  0.24  0.92  5.57  0.98  0.49
Solid Core CT 1600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1600b  4.50 4.5  6.65 7.05  1.13  -  -
Solid Core CT 2000:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT2000b  4.50 4.50  6.65 7.05 1.13  - -
Dimensions (inches)
Description Catalog Number A B C D E
50A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0050 0.69 0.5 2.32 2.59 0.97
125A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0125 0.83 0.73 2.38 2.58 0.93
250A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0250 1.18 1.01 2.87 3.25 1.14
400A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0400 1.57 1.48 3.66 3.75 1.14
600A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0600 2.17 2.14 4.32 4.72 1.15
800A Split Core CT US2:4LSF0800 3.14 3 5.27 5.56 1.16
1200A Split Core CT US2:4LSF1200 3.02 3.27 5.69 6.48 1.48
1600A Split Core CT US2:4LSF1600b  4.50  4.50 6.65  7.05  1.13
2000A Split Core CT US2:4LSF2000b  4.50   4.50  6.65 7.05  1.13
A
B

P4 and P5 Devices
Enclosure sizes
Ordering Information
21
Controller Catalog Number
Main Controller US2:SEM3CONTROLLER
Meter Modules
Meter - Standard Accuracy 1% US2:SEM3LAMETER
Meter - High Accuracy 0.2% US2:SEM3HAMETER
Meter - Standard Accuracy 1% with Pulse Output US2:SEM3PLAMETER c
Meter - High Accuracy 0.2% with Pulse Output US2:SEM3PHAMETER c
Meter Racks
Meter Rack 3 Position US2:SEM3RACK3
Meter Rack 6 Position US2:SEM3RACK6
Meter Rack 9 Position US2:SEM3RACK9
Meter Rack 15 Position US2:SEM3RACK15
Meter Rack 21 Position US2:SEM3RACK21
Cablesb
Controller to Rack Cable - 6 Inch US2:SEM3CAB6INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 12 Inch US2:SEM3CAB12INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 24 Inch US2:SEM3CAB24INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 36 Inch US2:SEM3CAB36INCH
Solid Core CT’s
Solid Core CT 50:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT50
Solid Core CT 125:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT125
Solid Core CT 250:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT250
Solid Core CT 400:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT400
Solid Core CT 600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT600
Solid Core CT 800:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT800
Solid Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1200
Solid Core CT 1600:0.1a US2:SEM3SCCT1600
Solid Core CT 2000:0.1a US2:SEM3SCCT2000
Split Core CT’s
Split Core CT 50:0.1 US2:4LSF0050
Split Core CT 125:0.1 US2:4LSF0125
Split Core CT 250:0.1 US2:4LSF0250
Split Core CT 400:0.1 US2:4LSF0400
Split Core CT 600:0.1 US2:4LSF0600
Split Core CT 800:0.1 US2:4LSF0800
Split Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:4LSF1200
Split Core CT 1600:0.1a US2:4LSF1600
Split Core CT 2000:0.1a US2:4LSF2000
a 1600 & 2000 Amp CT's may not currently be available. Please contact sales for availability.
b Custom cable lengths may be available contact Siemens Sales or PDS Business Developers for details.
c For Pulse output meter modules, please contact Sales for availability.
Notes